

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 19038 Version: 1 Name: public art process @ N Pinckney & Square

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/29/2010 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

Enactment date: 9/9/2010 Enactment #: RES-10-00717

Title: Authorizing the Madison Arts Commission to administer a public art process at the corner of North

Pinckney Street and the Capitol Square, establishing a selection committee, and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with the Rotary Club of Madison and the Madison

Children's Museum for this project (4th AD).

Sponsors: Marsha A. Rummel

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---|--------|
| 9/7/2010 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 8/30/2010 | 1 | BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017) | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |
| 7/28/2010 | 1 | MADISON ARTS COMMISSION | Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval | Pass |
| 7/21/2010 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval | Pass |
| 7/7/2010 | 1 | BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017) | Refer | |
| 7/6/2010 | 1 | BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017) | Refer | |
| 7/6/2010 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Referred | |
| 7/1/2010 | 1 | Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development | Referred for Introduction | |